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HELPFUL TELEPHONE NUMBERS

All Emergencies 911

Dallas Chamber of Commerce (214) 746-6600

Dallas Convention and Visitors Bureau (214) 571-1300

Arlington Chamber of Commerce (817) 275-2613

Arlington Convention and Visitors Bureau (817) 265-7721

Fort Worth Chamber of Commerce (817) 336-2491

Fort Worth Convention and Visitors Bureau (817) 336-8791

Grapevine Convention and Visitors Bureau (817) 410-3185

Grand Prairie Convention and Visitors Bureau (800) 288-8FUN

Irving Convention and Visitors Bureau (972) 252-7476

D I S T A N C E  B E T W E E N

Abilene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186
Amarillo . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Austin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 196
Corpus Christi . . . . . . . . . 417
El Paso . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 632
Fort Worth . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 243
Laredo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 428
Lubbock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Oklahoma City. . . . . . . . . 211
San Antonio . . . . . . . . . . 276
Shreveport . . . . . . . . . . . . 195
Wichita Falls . . . . . . . . . . 143

Abilene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 155
Amarillo . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343
Austin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 188
Corpus Christi . . . . . . . . . 409
Dallas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
El Paso . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 601
Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 274
Laredo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 420
Lubbock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326
Oklahoma City. . . . . . . . . 202
San Antonio . . . . . . . . . . 268
Shreveport . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
Wichita Falls . . . . . . . . . . 114
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www.VisitorTips.com/tig/dallas
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Texas Star Ferris Wheel
State Fairgrounds 

Locations Inside

ACADEMY SPORTS& OUTDOORS

18

TA K E  O F F  W I T H  U S !
AMERICAN AIRLINES CR SMITH MUSEUM

For museum hours and admission, call  817-967-1560
or visit us at  www.crsmithmuseum.org

4601 Hwy 360 @ FAA Road, Fort Worth, TX 76155

Discover the American Airlines C.R. Smith Museum, a one-of-a-kind adventure
into the world of commercial aviation. A sight-and-sound, hands-on, window-seat look
at the world of flight. An adventure to hear, see, touch and be a part of the exciting 
aviation industry. A restored 1940s DC-3 welcomes visitors of all ages.
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Billy Bob’s Texas
Voted the Country Music Club &
Venue of the Year - 11 TIMES!

� Open Daily      � Families Welcome
� Country’s Biggest Stars   � Real Bull Riding
� Arcade Games, Celebrity Hand Prints & More
� Complete Event and Party Facilities!

In the Historic Fort Worth Stockyards

817-624-7117
www.billybobstexas.com

ENNIS...Endless Fun For Everyone!

Family Festivals • Railroad Museum
NHRA Racing • Bardwell Lake

Czech Culture • Historic Landmarks
Breathtaking Bluebonnets

Shopping & Lodging
Drive-in Theatre • Public Theatre

ENNIS, TEXAS
(25 minutes south of downtown Dallas on I-45)

972-878-4748 • www.visitennis.org

23

Westfest
Annual Czech

Festival
Labor Day Weekend

I-35 – Exit 353
West, Texas

www.westfest.com
254-826-5058
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POINTS OF INTEREST
Bureau of Engraving & Printing
Western Currency Facility
Watch U.S. paper currency roll off the presses
during a free one-hour guided tour of the
production process. Over half of the nation’s paper
currency is produced at this facility. The Visitor
Center includes two floors of interactive exhibits
and displays, elevated tour walkway, 75 seat high-
definition theater and retail sales shop. 9000 Blue
Mound Road, Fort Worth. (817) 231-4000
www.moneyfactory.gov

The Dallas World Aquarium
The Dallas World Aquarium is a unique attraction
and event facility in downtown Dallas, featuring
aquatic exhibits from around the world, a South
American rainforest and a Mundo Maya exhibit
displaying animals such as Brown Sharks and
Jaguars, which were important to the ancient Mayan
culture. (214) 720-2224   www.dwazoo.com

Dallas Zoo
Dallas Zoo is the largest zoological experience in
Texas, covering over 95 acres of beautifully
developed parkland and housing over 4,000
animals. Enjoy the Lacerte Family Children’s Zoo,
award-winning Wilds of Africa with the Jake L.
Hamon Gorilla Conservation Research Center,
Norsworthy Otter Outpost, Penguin Cove, and more!
(214) 670-5656   www.dallaszoo.com

Fort Worth Zoo
This nationally ranked zoo is home to animals from
around the globe! The Texas Wild! exhibit highlights
flora and fauna native to the state, and features
tons of hands-on activities for kids. 
(817) 759-7555   www.fortworthzoo.org

Louis Tussaud’s Palace of Wax
& Ripley’s Believe It Or Not!
Has over 225 life–like figures from Hollywood,
history, horror, religion and fantasy. Ripley’s features
a unique collection of oddities from around the world.
Open year-round. I–30 at Belt Line Road, Grand
Prairie. (972) 263-2391   www.ripleys.com

Six Flags Hurricane Harbor
Hurricane Harbor promises to keep you cool with
3,000,000 gallons of water, slides, rides and pools
to explore. Attractions include: Hook’s Lagoon —
featuring three lagoons, a pirate ship and 150
interactive aquatic features on 12 different levels;
Sea Wolf—the tallest, fastest ride of its kind; the
world’s first Lazy River and our newest attraction —
the Tornado. There is no way you can stay dry. Call
(817) 265-3356 or visit www.sixflags.com.

Six Flags Over Texas
The entertainment capital of Texas offers year-round
fun for the entire family! From our monster coasters
and kid-friendly thrills to special events like Spring
Break Out, The Best of Texas Festival, Fright Fest and
Holiday in the Park. Over 100 thrilling rides and
attractions! (817) 530-6000 www.sixflags.com

Stockyards National Historic District
Includes Billy Bob’s Texas – world’s largest honky
tonk. Cowtown Coliseum, built in 1908, held the
world’s first indoor rodeo and hosts various
Western shows, events and rodeos throughout the
year. Stockyards Station, with more than 30 unique
shops and restaurants in renovated hog-and-sheep
pens, is also the depot to the restored 1896
Grapevine Vintage Railroad. Experience the Old
West. North Main at Exchange Avenue, Fort Worth.
www.gvrr.com

Follow Tyler’s famous brick streets to relaxing 
accommodations, great restaurants, art galleries,

theaters and over 20 attractions.
Discover Tyler...a family destination!

77th Texas Rose Festival - October 14-16, 2010
Azalea & Spring Flower Trail - March 25-April 10, 2011

1-800-235-5712 • www.VisitTyler.com 24

Map Not To Scale

New
Mexico

Colorado Kansas

Oklahoma

Missouri

Arkansas

DallasFt. Worth

Texas

San
Antonio Houston

Austin
College
Station

Abilene

Amarillo

Oklahoma
City

Shreveport

Wichita
Falls

Lubbock

Louisiana

Corpus ChristiLaredo

El Paso

27

20

49

10

35

10

45

35

10

35

35

10

40

35
135

40
40

37

30
84

http://www.visitortips.com/tig/dallas
http://www.visitmckinney.com
http://www.stockyardsrodeo.com
http://www.clarkgardens.org
http://www.backdoorcomedy.com
http://www.glenrosetexas.net
http://www.crsmithmuseum.org
http://www.mineralwellstx.com
http://www.adventurelanding.com
http://www.dwazoo.com
http://www.jfk.org
http://www.dallasheritagevillage.org
http://www.billybobstexas.com
http://www.fortworthmuseum.org
http://www.visitennis.org
http://www.westfest.com


Trinity River

Dallas Ft. Worth
International

Airport

Royal Ln

Mayfield

O'Connor

E G
ran

d

Garl
an

d

Un
ive

rsit
y

M
on

tg
om

ery

Belt Line Rd.

Co
it 

Rd
.

Ce
nt

ra
l E

xp
re

ss
w

ay

161

161

George Bush Pr
es

ide
ntia

l Turnpike

199
10

97

121

289

360

78

121

114

352

26

114

121
407

114

156

183

407

183

20

30

820
820

820

30

820

30

30

20

20

45
35E

35E

45

635

35E

30

635

35E

635

183183

35W

35W

35W

121

360

360

s303

L12

s408

342

L12

L12310

L12
L12

356

L12

289

L289

s348

s303

190

190

157

1187

1187

170

26

TO TYLER 20

24
20

Eagle  Mountain
Lake

Lake
Worth

Benbrook
Lake

Lake
Arlington

Pelican Bay

Blue
Mound

Sansom
Park

Reno

Azle

Watuga North
Richland

Hills

Keller

Colleyville

Southlake

Bedford Euless

Hurst

Richland
HillsHaltom

City

White
Settlement

Westover
Hills

Edgecliff
Village

Crowley

Everman

Forest Hill

Kennedale

Mansfield

Pantego

Dalworthington
Gardens

Grapevine
Lake

Trinity
River

Mountain
Creek Lake

Duncanville

Balch
Springs

Desoto

Cedar Hill

Carrollton
Farmers
Branch

Northwest Hy.

Cockrell
Hill

University Park

Joe Pool Lake

Da
lla

s 
N

or
th

To
llw

ay

White Rock
        Lake

�
Dallas

Love Field

Six Flags
Over Texas

Hurricane Harbor

Rangers
Ballpark

G
re

at
So

ut
hw

es
t

Pa
rk

w
ay

Be
lt 

Li
ne

 R
d.

Old Granbury
Seminary

Palace
Fair
Park

Lewisville Lake

E. Union Bower Rd.

N.
 M

ac
Ar

th
ur

 B
lv

d.

M
ai

n 
St

.

River
Oaks

WEST FORK
TRINITY RIVER

Aldo

Rendon Lancaster

Lewisville

Burleson

HarwoodCorinth

Lancaster
Bass Pro

ARLINGTON

GRAND
PRAIRIE

IRVING

GRAPEVINE

GARLAND

ADDISON

FORT
WORTH

DALLAS

PLANO

MESQUITE

See
Inset

See
Inset

377

377

BUS
 287

BUS
 287

287

287

BUS
 287

BUS
 287

287

377

377

67

75

75

377

175

80

2

21a

21c

21b

9

20

25

TO GRANBURY377

TO WEST &
GLEN ROSE

35W TO WEST35E TO ENNIS, COLLEGE
STATION & HOUSTON45

TO ATHENS 175

TO MCKINNEY
& SHERMAN

75TO DENTON 35E

TO DECATUR287

TO DENTON35W

30 TO MINERAL
WELLS

11

6
22

122614

4

3

TO
WEATHERFORD

20

7

16

18

15b

15c

15a

Rodeo

17

Bethany

Garden Park

ALLEN

Maps Not To Scale

NW 24th

NW 23rd

NW 22nd

Exchange

NW 28th FT. WORTH
STOCKYARDS

Camp Bowie Blvd.

M
on

tg
om

er
y

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
Dr

.

W. Northside Dr.

M
ac

on

Fo
re

st
Pa

rk
Bl

vd
.

CULTURAL
DISTRICT

Central Ave.

G
en

dy

Harley

Rodeo
Park

121

287

183

30

35W

7th

6th
5th

3rd

4th

Belknap

Weatherford

Houston Com
m

erce
CalhounM

ain
Throckm

orton

N. M
ain Street

Henderson

Grove

Jones

BUS
 287

W. Lancaster Ave.

DOWNTOWN
FT. WORTH

5

13

19

8

IN
DU

STRIAL
BLVD

SPORTS MEMORIAL

COMMERCE
ELM

MAIN

GRIFFIN

LAM
AR

JE
FF

ER
SO

N

HOUST
ON

HOTEL

COMMERCE

PACIFIC
ROSS

FIELD

RECORD

HORD

DEALEY
PLAZA

JFK
PLAZA

30

35E

2327

DOWNTOWN
DALLAS

10
WEST END
HISTORIC
DISTRICT

L O C AT E D  1 5  M I N U T E S  F R O M  D O W N T O W N  D A L L A S

Get out of the heat and join us at air-conditioned Resistol Arena for the world-
renown Mesquite Championship Rodeo! See the fastest horses, strongest bulls
and toughest cowboys from around the world!
• Rodeos are every Friday and Saturday night June, July and August 
• Tickets start at just $11 for adults and $6 for kids 
• Kids 12 and under are FREE on Fridays!
Resistol arena is also home to concerts, Arena Cross, Mixed Martial Arts, Hispanic
events, and Arena Racing! 
For more information visit www.mesquiterodeo.com or call (972) 285-8777.
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The American Dream

www.EagleRiderDallas.com

Dallas
For Reservations
or Information Call

972-986-5050
or

800-HD-4-RENT
2700 West Irving Blvd.

Irving, TX 75061
South of 183 & DFW Airport

Fax: 972-986-5056

Dallas
For Reservations
or Information Call

972-986-5050
or

800-HD-4-RENT
2700 West Irving Blvd.

Irving, TX 75061
South of 183 & DFW Airport

Fax: 972-986-5056

HONDA
or ATV

Rent a
HARLEY,

11 21a 21b 21c

27

6

25

Academy Sports + Outdoors
14 locations in the greater 
Dallas/Fort Worth area. See      
on map for location nearest you or visit
www.academy.com • (888) 922-2336

Adventure Landing
17717 Coit Road, Dallas
(972) 248-4966
www.adventurelanding.com

American Airlines 
C.R. Smith Museum
4601 Highway 360 at FAA Road
Fort Worth
(817) 967-1560 or (817) 967-5995
www.crsmithmuseum.org

Backdoor Comedy Club
8250 North Central Expressway 
inside DoubleTree Hotel, Dallas
(214) 328-4444 
www.backdoorcomedy.com

Billy Bob’s Texas
2520 Rodeo Plaza, Fort Worth
(817) 624-7117
www.billybobstexas.com

City of Grand Prairie Tourism
2170 N. Belt Line Rd., Grand Prairie
(972) 263-9588 or (800) 288-8386
www.gptexas.com

Fort Worth Museum
of Science and History
1600 Gendy Street, Fort Worth
(817) 255-9300 or (888) 255-9300
www.fortworthmuseum.org

Glen Rose Convention
& Visitors Bureau
P.O. Box 2037, Glen Rose
(254) 897-3081 or (888) 346-6282
www.glenrosetexas.net

Grapevine Wine Tours
Pickup & dropoff at 3 area hotels:
Embassy Suites Outdoor World
Hilton DFW Lakes
Gaylord Texan Resort
(817) 259-WINE (9463)
www.GrapevineWineTours.com

McKinney Convention 
& Visitors Bureau
1575 Heritage Drive, Suite 100
McKinney
(214) 544-1407 or (888) 649-8499
www.VisitMcKinney.com

Mesquite Championship Rodeo
1818 Rodeo Drive
Mesquite
(972) 285-8777
www.mesquiterodeo.com
www.morethanjustarodeo.com

Clark Gardens Botanical Park
567 Maddux Road
Weatherford
(940) 682-4856 
www.clarkgardens.org

Cowtown Coliseum
121 East Exchange Avenue
Fort Worth
(888) COWTOWN or (817) 625-1025
www.StockyardsRodeo.com

Dallas Heritage Village
1515 South Harwood Street
Dallas
(214) 421-5141 or (214) 413-3669
www.DallasHeritageVillage.org

The Dallas World Aquarium
1801 North Griffin, Dallas
(214) 720-2224
www.dwazoo.com

EagleRider Motorcycle Rental
2700 West Irving Boulevard, Irving
(972) 986-5050 or (800) HD-4-RENT
www.EagleRiderDallas.com

Ennis Convention
& Visitors Bureau
002 East Ennis Avenue, Ennis
(972) 878-4748 or (888) 366-4748
www.visitennis.org

S U P P O R T T H E S E A D V E R T I S E R S

Mineral Wells Area 
Chamber of Commerce
511 E. Hubbard Street, Mineral Wells
(800) 252-6989 or (940) 325-2557
www.mineralwellstx.com

Modern Art Museum 
of Fort Worth
3200 Darnell Street, Fort Worth
(817) 738-9215 or (866) 824-5566
www.themodern.org

Murder Mystery Theatre
Southfork Hotel
1600 N. Central Expressway, Plano
(972) 978-9715
www.mysteryplayers.com

Putt-Putt Golf & Games
www.putt-puttgolf.com
2004 W. Pleasant Ridge, Arlington S.
(817) 467-6565
7001 Calmont, Fort Worth
(817) 737-2242 
609 Northeast Loop 820, Hurst
(817) 589-0523

Ripley’s Entertainment, Inc.
601 E. Palace Pkwy., Grand Prairie
(972) 263-2391
grandprairie.ripleys.com

The Sixth Floor Museum
411 Elm Street at Houston Street
Dallas
(214) 747-6660
www.jfk.org

Tyler Convention 
& Visitors Bureau
315 North Broadway
Tyler
(800) 235-5712 or (903) 592-1661
www.VisitTyler.com
www.tylertexas.com

Watters Creek at 
Montgomery Farm
970 Garden Park Drive, Allen
(972) 747-8000 or (972) 521-5001
www.watterscreek.com

Westfest
P.O. Box 65, West
(254) 826-5058
www.westfest.com

Wild West Sports 
& Wild Wild West
509 Elm Street, Suite 200 & 100
Dallas
(817) 966-1651
www.1wildwestsports.com
www.1wildwildwest.com
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